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($ in millions)

Rank

Organization
• name
• address
• website

Expenditures
• 2022
• 2021

Revenue
• 2022
• 2021

Assets
• 2022
• 2021

Description
Top Executive
• name
• title
• phone

Top Executive

1
North Los Angeles Regional Center
9200 Oakdale Ave., Suite 100
Chatsworth 91311; nlacrc.org

$812.0
$645.1

$812.0
$645.1

$264.0
$198.9

provides services for developmentally disabled people Angela Pao
Johnson
Executive Director
(818) 778-1900

2
Child Care Resource Center
20001 Prairie St.
Chatsworth 91311; ccrcca.org

487.2
398.0

490.5
402.9

NA
NA

provides early childhood education, workforce
development and child-care financial assistance

Michael Olenick
CEO, President
(818) 717-1000

3
Front Porch Communities and Services
800 N. Brand Blvd., 19th Floor
Glendale 91203; frontporch.net

382.6
146.3

381.3
179.2

644.6
820.0

operates retirement homes and skilled-nursing facilities Sean Kelly
CEO
(818) 254-4100

4
Children's Hunger Fund
13931 Balboa Blvd.
Sylmar 91342; childrenshungerfund.org

173.8
119.1

176.3
124.3

30.9
33.5

distributes food and other relief items to needy children
worldwide

Dave Phillips
President,
Founder
(818) 979-7100

5
Food Forward, Inc.
7412 Fulton Ave., Suite 3
North Hollywood 91605; foodforward.org

144.11
124.2

147.2
128.2

17.0
13.0

fights hunger and prevents food waste by rescuing
fresh surplus produce and donating to communities
experiencing food insecurity

Rick Nahmias
Founder & CEO
(818) 764-1022

6
Northeast Valley Health Corp.
1172 N. Maclay Ave.
San Fernando 91340; nevhc.org

127.01
114.9

133.0
119.7

78.9
43.1

provides health services for medically underserved
adults and children

Kimberly Wyard
CEO
(818) 898-1388

7
Tarzana Treatment Centers
18646 Oxnard St.
Tarzana 91356; tarzanatc.org

126.0
101.6

132.0
105.1

169.0
61.9

provides inpatient and outpatient drug and alcohol
rehabilitation services, mental health services and
primary care

Albert Senella
CEO, President
(818) 996-1051

8
LA Family Housing
7843 Lankershim Blvd.
North Hollywood 91605; lafh.org

83.51
70.0

108.0
79.0

182.0
161.0

support services for homeless and low-income families
and individuals

Stephanie Klasky-
Gamer
CEO
(818) 255-2766

9
Motion Picture Association Inc.
15301 Ventura Blvd., Building E
Sherman Oaks 91403; motionpictures.org

76.41
68.0

74.5
67.7

78.1
108.3

promotion and protection of the motion picture industry Charles Rivkin
CEO, Chair
(818) 995-6600

10
Motion Picture & Television Fund
23388 Mulholland Dr.
Woodland Hills 91364; mptf.com

67.91
67.5

63.5
62.3

99.2
117.6

provides senior living and health services for the
entertainment industry

Bob Beitcher
CEO, President
(818) 876-4133

11
Lifelong Learning Administration Corp.
177 Holston Dr.
Lancaster 93535; llac.org

62.9
53.3

69.4
55.1

53.7
27.5

provides administrative and educational services to
solve the dropout epidemic across the nation

Peter Faragia
CEO
(661) 272-1225

12
Think Together – Los Angeles County
100 E. Tujunga Ave., Suite 201
Burbank 91502 ; thinktogether.org

56.1
42.7

56.7
45.9

13.2
NA

provides programs including early learning, afterschool
and expanded learning, and school improvement

Randy Barth
Founder and CEO
747.477.1550

13
Penny Lane Centers
15305 Rayen St.
North Hills 91343; pennylane.org

54.0
53.9

54.1
57.3

41.1
39.6

provides services to children and families Wendy Carpenter
CEO
(818) 892-3423

14
Los Angeles Jewish Health
7150 Tampa Ave.
Reseda 91335; lajhealth.org

51.6
50.7

46.3
34.6

244.0
240.3

operates senior living communities Dale Surowitz
CEO, President
(855) 227-3745

15
Area Housing Authority of County of Ventura
1400 W. Hillcrest Dr.
Newbury Park 91320; ahacv.org

50.6
44.1

53.0
45.4

53.3
51.2

provides housing assistance Michael Nigh
Executive Director
(805) 480-9991

16
PBS SoCal
2900 W. Alameda Ave.
Burbank 91505; pbssocal.org

49.5
43.4

37.1
54.3

143.0
120.0

operates independent public television station Andrew Russell
CEO, President
(747) 201-5000

17
San Fernando Valley Community Mental Health
Center
16360 Roscoe Blvd., 2nd Floor
Van Nuys 91406; movinglivesforward.org

45.1
44.1

45.4
44.4

37.8
18.3

provides behavioral health services to families and
individuals of all ages and families

Tim Ryder
CEO, President
(818) 901-4830

18
Joni and Friends
30009 Ladyface Ct.
Agoura Hills 91301; joniandfriends.org

44.6
27.6

24.2
38.0

41.7
46.4

operates disability ministry Joni Eareckson
Tada
CEO
(818) 707-5664

19
Ararat Home of Los Angeles
15105 Mission Hills Rd.
Mission Hills 91345; ararathome.org

39.31
34.8

39.0
38.0

85.3
89.5

operates senior living facilities Derik Ghookasian
CEO
(818) 365-3000

20
United Cerebral Palsy of Los Angeles, Ventura and
Santa Barbara Counties
6430 Independence Ave.
Woodland Hills 91367; ucpla.org

38.72
38.73

39.72
39.73

11.33
11.33

supports children and adults with developmental
disabilities

Lori Anderson
CEO, President
(818) 782-2211

1 Latest available figures as of 2022.
2 Business Journal estimate.
3 Most recent data available.
NA - Not Available, N/A - Not Applicable, Note: Information for this list was provided from 990 tax return forms by
GuideStar, ProPublica and the organizations themselves. To qualify, an organization must be registered as a 501(c)3 public
charity. Hospitals, foundations, schools and universities were excluded. Churches and other religious organizations are

excluded and do not report information. Organizations are ranked by fiscal year 2023 expenditures. To the best of our
knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and
thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to
dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2024 Inside the Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in
part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra
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21
Comprehensive Community Health Centers
801 S. Chevy Chase Dr., Suite 20
Glendale 91205; cchccenters.org

$36.3
$33.1

$40.6
$41.1

$64.5
$28.8

health care clinics for low-income individuals David Lontok
CEO
(818) 265-2287

22
Casa Pacifica Centers for Children & Families
1722 S. Lewis Rd.
Camarillo 93012; casapacifica.org

29.6
27.9

37.3
28.0

39.9
22.6

provides mental health services with education support Shawna Morris
CEO, President
(805) 445-7800

23
Child and Family Guidance Center
9650 Zelzah Ave.
Northridge 91325; childguidance.org

29.4
29.8

29.3
29.8

24.6
12.5

provides mental health care and social services for at-risk
children and families

Roy Marshall
CEO, President
(818) 993-9311

24
Jay Nolan Community Services
15501 San Fernando Mission Blvd., Suite 200
Mission Hills 91345; jaynolan.org

28.4
19.6

33.2
23.8

24.2
16.1

services for those with autism spectrum disorder and
other developmental disabilities

Edward Amey
CEO
(818) 361-6400

25
Valley Community Healthcare
6801 Coldwater Canyon Ave.
North Hollywood 91605; vchcare.org

28.3
24.6

30.9
32.4

27.0
23.0

free and low-cost medical care and health services to low-
income adults and children

Paula Wilson
CEO, President
(818) 301-6321

26
Valley Village
20830 Sherman Way
Winnetka 91306; valleyvillage.org

24.8
22.1

24.9
21.4

18.3
18.0

developmental disability services Debra Donovan
Executive
Director
(818) 587-9450

27
Neighborhood Legal Services of L.A. County
1102 E. Chevy Chase Dr.
Glendale 91205; nlsla.org

24.71
22.5

25.2
24.5

16.8
16.4

public interest law firm Yvonne
Mariajimenez
Executive
Director
(800) 433-6251

28
The Help Group Child and Family Center
13130 Burbank Blvd.
Sherman Oaks 91401; thehelpgroup.org

24.6
24.1

25.0
22.9

11.2
8.8

education programs and services for special needs Susan Berman
CEO, President
(818) 781-0360

29
Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and
Institute
40 Presidential Dr.
Simi Valley 93065; reaganfoundation.org

23.6
23.6

NA
30.4

386.5
422.3

supports the Ronald Reagan Presidential Library and
Museum Ronald Reagan Institute Center for Public Affairs
Learning Center and Air Force One Pavilion

David Trulio
President, CEO
(805) 522-2977

30
All for Health, Health for All Inc.
519 E. Broadway Blvd.
Glendale 91205; all4health.org

21.1
17.7

26.9
23.6

45.7
37.4

establish and provide primary care services for the
medically under-served, primarily immigrant, and low
income residents

Adrineh
Ebrahimian
CEO
(818) 409-3020

31
Mission Without Borders International
711 Daily Drive, Suite 120
Camarillo 93010; mwbi.org

20.42
20.4

22.4
22.4

15.2
15.2

provides relief aid Stephen Young
CEO
(805) 987-8891

32
Village Family Services
6736 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 200
North Hollywood 91606; thevillagefs.org

19.9
19.1

21.8
20.0

11.6
7.9

bilingual family wellness agency Hugo Villa
CEO
(818) 755-8786

33
International Myeloma Foundation
4400 Coldwater Canyon Ave., Suite 300
Studio City 91604; myeloma.org

18.4
16.8

16.7
18.1

18.2
18.5

multiple myeloma research, patient support, education
and advocacy

Yelak Biru
CEO
(800) 452-2873

34
Israeli-American Council
5900 Canoga Ave.
Woodland Hills 91367; israeliamerican.org

18.1
12.2

15.9
11.6

34.4
36.5

educational, cultural, community programs Elan Carr
CEO
(818) 836-6700

35
Rancho San Antonio Boys Home
21000 Plummer St.
Chatsworth 91311; ranchosanantonio.org

17.3
16.8

20.0
15.3

41.5
38.4

caring and therapeutic environment for young men to
develop skills, values and personal responsibility

Aubree
Sweeney
Executive
Director
(818) 882-6400

36
Mission City Community Network
8527 Sepulveda Blvd.
North Hills 91343; mccn.org

16.2
16.2

19.8
25.5

87.2
80.6

community health clinics Nik Gupta
CEO
(818) 895-3100

37
New Horizons
15725 Parthenia St.
North Hills 91343 ; newhorizons-sfv.org

15.9
14.1

NA
17.0

21.6
20.1

services for individuals with special needs and acquired
traumatic brain injuries

John Brauer
CEO
(818) 894-9306

38
Therapeutic Living Centers for the Blind
7915 Lindley Ave.
Reseda 91335; tlc4blind.org

14.0
11.7

17.4
14.4

14.5
11.2

provides for the lifetime needs of individuals with multiple-
disabilities and blindness

Bonnie
Schlachte
Executive
Director
(818) 708-1740

39
Child & Family Center
21545 Centre Pointe Pkwy.
Santa Clarita 91350; childfamilycenter.org

13.9
13.2

14.2
13.8

8.1
7.7

educational, behavioral and psychotherapeutic services to
children and their parents

Joan Aschoff
CEO, President
(661) 255-6847

California Community Reinvestment Corp.
100 W. Broadway, Suite 1000
Glendale 91210; e-ccrc.org

13.9
10.2

17.0
53.2

243.0
159.9

multifamily affordable housing lender Tia Boatman
Patterson
CEO, President
(818) 550-9800

1 2022 figures latest numbers.
2 Latest 2022 figures available.
NA - Not Available, N/A - Not Applicable, Note: Information for this list was provided from 990 tax return forms by
GuideStar, ProPublica and the organizations themselves. To qualify, an organization must be registered as a 501(c)3 public
charity. Hospitals, foundations, schools and universities were excluded. Churches and other religious organizations are

excluded and do not report information. Organizations are ranked by fiscal year 2023 expenditures. To the best of our
knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and
thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to
dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2024 Inside the Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in
part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra


