

NONPROFITS

Ranked by 2023 expenditure

		Organization • name	(\$ in millions)			Description	Top Executive • name	Top Executive
ank		address website	• 2022 • 2021	Revenue • 2022 • 2021	Assets • 2022 • 2021	Section 1	nametitlephone	Top-Executive
1		North Los Angeles Regional Center 9200 Oakdale Ave., Suite 100 Chatsworth 91311; nlacrc.org	\$812.0 \$645.1	\$812.0 \$645.1	\$264.0 \$198.9	provides services for developmentally disabled people	Angela Pao Johnson Executive Director (818) 778-1900	
2	™ CCRC	Child Care Resource Center 20001 Prairie St. Chatsworth 91311; ccrcca.org	487.2 398.0	490.5 402.9	NA NA	provides early childhood education, workforce development and child-care financial assistance	Michael Olenick CEO, President (818) 717-1000	
3	front porch	Front Porch Communities and Services 800 N. Brand Blvd., 19th Floor Glendale 91203; frontporch.net	382.6 146.3	381.3 179.2	644.6 820.0	operates retirement homes and skilled-nursing facilities	Sean Kelly CEO (818) 254-4100	
4	CHILDREN'S HUNGER FUND,	Children's Hunger Fund 13931 Balboa Blvd. Sylmar 91342; childrenshungerfund.org	173.8 119.1	176.3 124.3	33.5	distributes food and other relief items to needy children worldwide	Dave Phillips President, Founder (818) 979-7100	
5	A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Food Forward, Inc. 7412 Fulton Ave., Suite 3 North Hollywood 91605; foodforward.org	144.1 ¹ 124.2	147.2 128.2	17.0 13.0	fights hunger and prevents food waste by rescuing fresh surplus produce and donating to communities experiencing food insecurity	Rick Nahmias Founder & CEO (818) 764-1022	
6	Phorthoad Voltey Health Corporation a catherial Audit Center	Northeast Valley Health Corp. 1172 N. Maclay Ave. San Fernando 91340; nevhc.org	127.0 ' 114.9	133.0 119.7	78.9 43.1	provides health services for medically underserved adults and children	Kimberly Wyard CEO (818) 898-1388	
7	TARZANA TREATMENT CENTERS Indegrated Healthcare	Tarzana Treatment Centers 18646 Oxnard St. Tarzana 91356; tarzanatc.org	126.0 101.6	132.0 105.1	169.0 61.9	provides inpatient and outpatient drug and alcohol rehabilitation services, mental health services and primary care	Albert Senella CEO, President (818) 996-1051	23 9
8	LA FAMILY HOUSING	LA Family Housing 7843 Lankershim Blvd. North Hollywood 91605; lafh.org	83.5 ' 70.0		182.0 161.0	support services for homeless and low-income families and individuals	Stephanie Klasky- Gamer CEO (818) 255-2766	
9	MOTION PICTURE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA	Motion Picture Association Inc. 15301 Ventura Blvd., Building E Sherman Oaks 91403; motionpictures.org	76.4 ¹ 68.0	74.5 67.7	78.1 108.3	promotion and protection of the motion picture industry	Charles Rivkin CEO, Chair (818) 995-6600	
0	MPTFII00	Motion Picture & Television Fund 23388 Mulholland Dr. Woodland Hills 91364; mptf.com	67.9 ¹ 67.5	63.5 62.3	99.2 117.6	provides senior living and health services for the entertainment industry	Bob Beitcher CEO, President (818) 876-4133	
11	lifelong	Lifelong Learning Administration Corp. 177 Holston Dr. Lancaster 93535; Ilac.org	62.9 53.3	69.4 55.1	53.7 27.5	provides administrative and educational services to solve the dropout epidemic across the nation	Peter Faragia CEO (661) 272-1225	
12	think	Think Together – Los Angeles County 100 E. Tujunga Ave., Suite 201 Burbank 91502 ; thinktogether.org	56.1 42.7	56.7 45.9	13.2 NA	provides programs including early learning, afterschool and expanded learning, and school improvement	Randy Barth Founder and CEO 747.477.1550	
13	PENNY LANE CENTERS Transferroug lives	Penny Lane Centers 15305 Rayen St. North Hills 91343; pennylane.org	54.0 53.9	54.1 57.3	41.1 39.6	provides services to children and families	Wendy Carpenter CEO (818) 892-3423	
14	LAJHealth LOS ANGELES JEWISH HEALTH	Los Angeles Jewish Health 7150 Tampa Ave. Reseda 91335; lajhealth.org	51.6 50.7	46.3 34.6	244.0 240.3	operates senior living communities	Dale Surowitz CEO, President (855) 227-3745	(25)
15		Area Housing Authority of County of Ventura 1400 W. Hillcrest Dr. Newbury Park 91320; ahacv.org	50.6 44.1	53.0 45.4	53.3 51.2	provides housing assistance	Michael Nigh Executive Director (805) 480-9991	
16	→ PBS SoCal	PBS SoCal 2900 W. Alameda Ave. Burbank 91505; pbssocal.org	49.5 43.4	37.1 54.3	143.0 120.0	operates independent public television station	Andrew Russell CEO, President (747) 201-5000	
7	San Fernando Valley Community Montal Neath Contex, Inc. Moving Lives*Forward	San Fernando Valley Community Mental Health Center 16360 Roscoe Blvd., 2nd Floor Van Nuys 91406; movinglivesforward.org Joni and Friends	45.1 44.1 44.6		37.8 18.3	provides behavioral health services to families and individuals of all ages and families operates disability ministry	Tim Ryder CEO, President (818) 901-4830 Joni Eareckson	
8	% joni&friends	Ararat Home of Los Angeles	27.6 39.3	38.0	41.7 46.4 85.3	operates disability ministry operates senior living facilities	Joni Eareckson Tada CEO (818) 707-5664 Derik Ghookasian	
19	ARABAT HOME OF IOS ANGELES INC. *	15105 Mission Hills Rd. Mission Hills 91345; ararathome.org	34.8	38.0	89.5		CEO (818) 365-3000	
20	UCP	United Cerebral Palsy of Los Angeles, Ventura and Santa Barbara Counties 6430 Independence Ave. Woodland Hills 91367; ucpla.org	38.7 ² 38.7 ³		11.3³ 11.3³	supports children and adults with developmental disabilities	Lori Anderson CEO, President (818) 782-2211	

NONPROFITS

		Organization • name	(\$ in millions)			Description	Top Executive • name	
lank		nameaddresswebsite	Expenditures • 2022	Revenue • 2022	Assets • 2022	Description	• name • title • phone	Top Executive
21	CCHC	Comprehensive Community Health Centers 801 S. Chevy Chase Dr., Suite 20 Glendale 91205; cchccenters.org	*36.3 \$33.1	\$40.6 \$41.1	\$64.5 \$28.8	health care clinics for low-income individuals	David Lontok CEO (818) 265-2287	
22	CASA PACIFICA® CONTROL FOR CHILDREN & FAMILIES	Casa Pacifica Centers for Children & Families 1722 S. Lewis Rd. Camarillo 93012; casapacifica.org	29.6 27.9	37.3 28.0	39.9 22.6	provides mental health services with education support	Shawna Morris CEO, President (805) 445-7800	
23	CHILD ENVIEW	Child and Family Guidance Center 9650 Zelzah Ave. Northridge 91325; childguidance.org	29.4 29.8	29.3 29.8	24.6 12.5	provides mental health care and social services for at-risk children and families	Roy Marshall CEO, President (818) 993-9311	
24	JAYNOLAN assessed yardas	Jay Nolan Community Services 15501 San Fernando Mission Blvd., Suite 200 Mission Hills 91345; jaynolan.org	28.4 19.6	33.2 23.8	24.2 16.1	services for those with autism spectrum disorder and other developmental disabilities	Edward Amey CEO (818) 361-6400	
25	Valley Community Healthcare	Valley Community Healthcare 6801 Coldwater Canyon Ave. North Hollywood 91605; vchcare.org	28.3 24.6	30.9 32.4	27.0 23.0	free and low-cost medical care and health services to low-income adults and children	Paula Wilson CEO, President (818) 301-6321	
26	Valleg Village	Valley Village 20830 Sherman Way Winnetka 91306; valleyvillage.org	24.8 22.1		18.3 18.0	developmental disability services	Debra Donovan Executive Director (818) 587-9450	0
27	NLSLA	Neighborhood Legal Services of L.A. County 1102 E. Chevy Chase Dr. Glendale 91205; nlsla.org	24.7 ¹ 22.5		16.8 16.4	public interest law firm	Yvonne Mariajimenez Executive Director (800) 433-6251	
28	The Help because every child deserve Group a great future	The Help Group Child and Family Center 13130 Burbank Blvd. Sherman Oaks 91401; thehelpgroup.org	24.6 24.1	25.0 22.9	11.2 8.8	education programs and services for special needs	Susan Berman CEO, President (818) 781-0360	
29	RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOR NUMBER & INSTITUTE	Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute 40 Presidential Dr. Simi Valley 93065; reaganfoundation.org	23.6 23.6	NA 30.4	422.3	supports the Ronald Reagan Presidential Library and Museum Ronald Reagan Institute Center for Public Affairs Learning Center and Air Force One Pavilion	David Trulio President, CEO (805) 522-2977	
30	ALL FOR HEALTH, HEALTH FOR ALL	All for Health, Health for All Inc. 519 E. Broadway Blvd. Glendale 91205; all4health.org	21.1 17.7	26.9 23.6	45.7 37.4	establish and provide primary care services for the medically under-served, primarily immigrant, and low income residents	Adrineh Ebrahimian CEO (818) 409-3020	
31		Mission Without Borders International 711 Daily Drive, Suite 120 Camarillo 93010; mwbi.org	20.4 ² 20.4	22.4 22.4	15.2 15.2	provides relief aid	Stephen Young CEO (805) 987-8891	
32	the village family services	Village Family Services 6736 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 200 North Hollywood 91606; thevillagefs.org	19.9 19.1	21.8 20.0	11.6 7.9	bilingual family wellness agency	Hugo Villa CEO (818) 755-8786	
33	Myeloma Foundation	International Myeloma Foundation 4400 Coldwater Canyon Ave., Suite 300 Studio City 91604; myeloma.org	18.4 16.8	16.7 18.1	18.2 18.5	multiple myeloma research, patient support, education and advocacy	Yelak Biru CEO (800) 452-2873	
34	IAC MARIUN COUNCE	Israeli-American Council 5900 Canoga Ave. Woodland Hills 91367; israeliamerican.org	18.1 12.2	15.9 11.6	34.4 36.5	educational, cultural, community programs	Elan Carr CEO (818) 836-6700	
35	RANCHO SAN ANTONIO risk - change - grow	Rancho San Antonio Boys Home 21000 Plummer St. Chatsworth 91311; ranchosanantonio.org	17.3 16.8		41.5 38.4	caring and therapeutic environment for young men to develop skills, values and personal responsibility	Aubree Sweeney Executive Director (818) 882-6400	
36	Mission City Community Network, Inc.	Mission City Community Network 8527 Sepulveda Blvd. North Hills 91343; mccn.org	16.2 16.2		87.2 80.6	community health clinics	Nik Gupta CEO (818) 895-3100	
37	new horizons	New Horizons 15725 Parthenia St. North Hills 91343 ; newhorizons-sfv.org	15.9 14.1	NA 17.0	21.6 20.1	services for individuals with special needs and acquired traumatic brain injuries	John Brauer CEO (818) 894-9306	
38	∱ tlc	Therapeutic Living Centers for the Blind 7915 Lindley Ave. Reseda 91335; tlc4blind.org	14.0 11.7	14.4	14.5 11.2	provides for the lifetime needs of individuals with multiple- disabilities and blindness	Bonnie Schlachte Executive Director (818) 708-1740 Joan Aschoff	<i>(1)</i>
39	CHILD & FAMILY CENTER	Child & Family Center 21545 Centre Pointe Pkwy. Santa Clarita 91350; childfamilycenter.org	13.9 13.2	14.2 13.8	7.7	educational, behavioral and psychotherapeutic services to children and their parents	Joan Aschoff CEO, President (661) 255-6847	
	CCRC CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT CORPORATION	California Community Reinvestment Corp. 100 W. Broadway, Suite 1000 Glendale 91210; e-ccrc.org	13.9 10.2	17.0 53.2	243.0 159.9	multifamily affordable housing lender	Tia Boatman Patterson CEO, President (818) 550-9800	